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Introduction

To make installers lives easier, AWE has introduced a
range of installation packages for home cinema and
multi-room audio setups. These kits will speed up the
specifying stage for installers, as they include all the
necessary equipment.

AWE has designed Home Cinema Packages, ranging
in levels, depending on what the key features are for
the installation. The packages are suitable for use in a
number of installs, including 5.1 and 5.2 setups plus
upgraded Dolby Atmos and DTS:X installations. A
combination of KEF speakers, subwoofers and amps,
Kinetik cables and fire hoods, and Marantz AV or
Denon receivers, amps and processors make up the
Home Cinema Packages.

The Multi-room Audio Packages are starter kits for
installers looking to install multi-zone audio set ups.
Each package offers a different level of quality audio,
ensuring that every AWE dealer is catered for. The
kits include products from Heos by Denon, KEF and
Kinetik.

These setup diagrams have been designed to assist
you in understanding and connecting the various
products within each package.

This is not a setup guide for each individual product.
Please refer to the manufacturer’s instructions for
this information.

For detailed speaker positioning, refer to the “Dolby
Atmos® Home Theater Installation Guidelines”.

Additional cables are required for these packages.
These are indicated with dotted lines.

Other interconnects will also be required to attach
additional equipment such as Projectors, Blu-Ray
players, Routers etc.

For more information visit:
www.awe-europe.com/product-categories/Packages
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Multi-room Audio System
4 Zone Pro Starter Kit

MA-PACK1

QTyY Brand Product

Multi-room Audio System - 4 Zone Pro Starter Kit, WIRED
can add wireless zones, includes streaming services, controlled via HEOS APP

1 Denon HEOS Drive 4 zone HEOS multi-room audio amp, 2U
4 Kinetik KISP-E160-LP In-ceiling speakers (pair)

8 Kinetik KISP-AFH1 Acoustic fire hoods

1 Kinetik KLIC-SP4-200 4 core speaker cable

jh HEOS kinetik
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Multi-room Audio System

4 Zone Pro Starter Kit m ?
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MA-PACK1

Kinetik KISP-E160-LP

Kinetik KISP-E160-LP
Speaker cable KLIC-SP4-200 |

Speaker cable KLIC-SP4-200

Kinetik KISP-AFH1 Kinetik KISP-AFH1

HEOS Drive

Kinetik KISP-E160-LP Kinetik KISP-E160-LP

Speaker cable KLIC-SP4-200

Speaker cable KLIC-SP4-200
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Multi-room Audio System
4 Zone Pro Starter Kit — Upgraded Speakers

MA-PACK2

QTyY Brand

Product

Multi-room Audio System - 4 Zone Pro Starter Kit, WIRED — Upgraded Speakers
can add wireless zones, includes streaming services, controlled via HEOS APP

Denon
KEF

Kinetik
Kinetik

= 00 00 -

§h HEOS

sv DENON

HEOQOS Drive 4 zone HEOS multi-room audio amp, 2U
Cl160QR In ceiling Uni Q speakers

KISP-AFH1 Acoustic fire hoods

KLIC-SP4-200 4 core speaker cable

INNOVATORS IN SOUND

BMKEF kinetik""s
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KEF Ci160QR KEF Ci160QR

Speaker cable KLIC-SP4-200

Speaker cable KLIC-SP4-200
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Multi-room Audio System
Add TV Room

HEOSHCBKE2GB

QTyY Brand Product

Add TV room - 2.1 Sound Bar HEOS Zone
A simple upgrade to significantly enhance TV audio, can be wired/wireless, HEOS zone, controlled via HEOS APP, HDMI pass
through

1 Denon HEOS Home Cinema 2.1 Soundbar with wireless sub

§h HEOS

sv DENON
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Multi-room Audio System
Add TV Room

HEOSHCBKE2GB
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Quality Home Cinema Package
Satellite Speakers 5.1

HC-PACK1

QTyY Brand Product

Quality Home Cinema package (Satellite 5.1)
Perfect for those wanting superior performance to a soundbar for both music & movies

1 Marantz SR5011 High performance & spec AVR
1 KEF E305 5 sats, 1 sub
1 Kinetik KLIC-SP4-200 4 core speaker cable

INNOVATORS IN SOUND

marantz BMKEF kinetik



Quality Home Cinema Package
Satellite Speakers 5.1

HC-PACK1
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WARNING - SHOCK KAZARD-00

KEF E305 Speakers

Speaker cable KLIC-SP4-200 x 5

Subwoofer cable
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1 KEF E305 Subwoofer
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Home Cinema Package
Atmos / DTS:X Upgrade

HC-PACK-UG

QTyY Brand Product

UPGRADE to 5.2.2 Atmos / DTS:X
Add one pack for 5.2.2 configuration

2 KEF Cl160QR In-ceiling Uni Q speakers
2 Kinetik KISP-AFH1 Acoustic fire hoods

NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN

kinetik”



®auwe

Quality Home Cinema Package
Satellite Speakers 5.1.2 Upgrade

HC-PACK1
HC-PACK-UG

Speaker cable KLIC-SP4-200

KEF Ci160QR x 2

Marantz SR5011

WARNING - SOCK KAZARD.00 K0T 0PEX
ATTENTION : s oechoc ccrmaue-wepis oovan. N

KEF E305 Speakers

Speaker cable KLIC-SP4-200 x 5

Subwoofer cable
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1 KEF E305 Subwoofer
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Quality Home Cinema Package

In-wall Speakers 5.2
HC-PACK2

Qry Brand Product

Home Cinema package (in-wall 5.2)
A premium package for those wanting high performance from discreet in-wall speakers

1 Marantz SR5011 AVR

5 KEF Cl4100 In-wall cinema speaker
2 KEF Cl4100LB In-wall sub woofer

1 KEF KASAS500 Sub amp

1 Kinetik KLIC-SP4-200 4 core speaker cable

marantz l‘KEF

INNOVATORS IN SOUND

kinetik”
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Quality Home Cinema Package

In-wall Speakers 5.2
HC-PACK2

Marantz SR5011
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Speaker cable KLIC-SP4-200 x 5

F X HEEE EEEE EERE RRRw BRRE LRRRR LRANN OWWANN NN

Speaker cable KLIC-SP4-200

KEF Ci4100QL x 5

KEF KASA500

KEF Ci4100LB x 2
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Home Cinema Package
Atmos / DTS:X Upgrade

HC-PACK-UG

QTyY Brand Product

UPGRADE to 5.2.2 Atmos / DTS:X
Add one pack for 5.2.2 configuration

2 KEF Cl160QR In-ceiling Uni Q speakers
2 Kinetik KISP-AFH1 Acoustic fire hoods

NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN

kinetik”
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Quality Home Cinema Package ? !T
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In-wall Speakers 5.2.2 Upgrade — &

H C' PAC Kz Speaker cable KLIC-SP4-200
HC-PACK-UG
KEF Ci160QR x 2
© © Q) ©
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H R e KEF Ci4100QL x 5
Speaker cable KLIC-SP4-200 x 5
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KEF Ci4100LB x 2

KEF KASA500 17
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Performance Home Cinema Package
In-wall Speakers 5.2.4

PHC-PACK1

Qry Brand

Product

Performance Home Cinema Package (in-wall 5.2.4)
For incredible performance on music & movies, included within a dedicated cinema room

Denon
KEF
KEF
KEF
KEF
Kinetik
Kinetik

P A EFP NSO

DENON’

AVRX6300H
Ci3160
CI200RR
CI3160RLB
KASA500
KISP-AFH2
KLIC-SP4-200

AV receiver

In wall cinema speakers
In ceiling speakers

In Wall Subwoofer

sub amp

8" Fire hoods

4 core speaker cable

BMKEF

INNOVATORS IN SOUND

kinetik”
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Performance Home Cinema Package
In-wall Speakers 5.2.4 - = - -

' ¢ ¢ 0 | ¢ B

PHC' PACK]. Kinetik KISP-AFH2 x 4

KEF Ci200RR-THX x4

ANTENNA

ey
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L- KEF Ci3160RL-THX x 5
peaker cable KLIC-SP4-200 x 4

Speaker cable KLIC-SP4-200 x 5

Subwoofer cable
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KEF Ci3160RLB-THX x 2

KEF KASA500 19
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Ultimate AWE Home Cinema

Package In-wall
Speakers 7.4.4

PHC-PACK2

QTyY Brand Product

Ultimate AWE Home Cinema Package (in-wall 7.4.4)
For the ultimate performance for music & movies, included within a dedicated cinema room

1 Marantz AV8802A 11.2 Processor

2 Marantz MM8077 7ch Power amp

3 KEF C15160 In-wall cinema speakers
4 KEF CI3160 In-wall cinema speakers
4 KEF CI200RR In-ceiling speakers

4 KEF CI3160RLB In-wall Subwoofer

2 KEF KASA500 Sub amp

4 Kinetik KISP-AFH2 8" fire hoods

1 Kinetik KLIC-SP4-200 4 core speaker cable

INNOVATORS IN SOUND

marantz BMKEF kinetik



®auwe

Ultimate AWE Home Cinema

Package In-wall
Speakers 7.4.4

PHC-PACK2

Kinetik KISP-AFH2 x 4

KEF Ci200RR-THX x 4
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Speaker cable KLIC-SP4-200 x 2
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KEF Ci3160RLB-THX x 2 KEF Ci3160RLB-THX x 2

KEF KASA500 Speaker cable KLIC-SP4-200 x 2 21
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5.1.2
Speaker Layout

Ear level speaker
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5.2.2
Speaker Layout

Ear level speaker
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5.2.4
Speaker Layout
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7.4.4
Speaker Layout
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Place this chart on the floor at
the central viewing seating
position, then fire a laser
down each line to determine
the ideal location for each
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Front Left and Right =22°-30°

Surround Left and Right =90° - 110°
Surround Back Left and Right = 135° - 150°
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Speaker Positioning Chart
James Drummie
Jjdrummie@awe-europe.com




